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HR 2842
To rescind all stimulus funds that remain unobligated.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Economics and Public Finance
Introduced: Jun 11, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.  (Jun 11, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-bill/2842 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Tiahrt, Todd [R-KS-4] 
Party: Republican   •   State: KS   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (30 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Jun 11, 2009

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Jun 11, 2009

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-46] R · CA Jun 11, 2009

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Jun 11, 2009

Rep. Inglis, Bob [R-SC-4] R · SC Jun 12, 2009

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Cole, Tom [R-OK-4] R · OK Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Duncan, John J., Jr. [R-TN-2] R · TN Jun 16, 2009

Rep. Akin, W. Todd [R-MO-2] R · MO Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Hall, Ralph M. [R-TX-4] R · TX Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Paul, Ron [R-TX-14] R · TX Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Stearns, Cliff [R-FL-6] R · FL Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Turner, Michael R. [R-OH-3] R · OH Jun 23, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Sam [R-TX-3] R · TX Jul 8, 2009

Rep. Linder, John [R-GA-7] R · GA Jul 15, 2009

Rep. Rehberg, Denny [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Jul 31, 2009

Rep. Fleming, John [R-LA-4] R · LA Sep 8, 2009

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Sep 14, 2009

Rep. Boehner, John A. [R-OH-8] R · OH Sep 30, 2009

Rep. Bachmann, Michele [R-MN-6] R · MN Oct 1, 2009

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Blunt, Roy [R-MO-7] R · MO Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Hoekstra, Peter [R-MI-2] R · MI Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Gallegly, Elton [R-CA-24] R · CA Nov 6, 2009

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Dec 16, 2009

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-40] R · CA Jan 19, 2010

Rep. Austria, Steve [R-OH-7] R · OH Feb 22, 2010

Rep. Gingrey, Phil [R-GA-11] R · GA Mar 2, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Appropriations Committee House Referred To Jun 11, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Economics and Public Finance

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 6403 Related bill Nov 15, 2010: Referred to House Oversight and Government Reform
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Summary  (as of Jun 11, 2009) 

Rescinds all unobligated balances of the discretionary appropriations made available by division A of the American

Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (P.L. 111-5).

Actions Timeline

Jun 11, 2009: Introduced in House
Jun 11, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR H6594)
Jun 11, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Appropriations.
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